CITY OF PALMER
ACTION MEMORANDUM NoO. 14-047

Subject: Ratify the Approval of the Acting City Manager of Amendment No. 2 to the MTA
Events Center Brand License Agreement with Matanuska Telephone Association to Add One
Year and Payment of $15,000 to the Agreement

Agenda of: June 24, 2014
Postponed to July 8, 2014 Ratified

Council Action:

Approved for presentation by:

City Manager

City Attorney P
City Clerk

Certification of Funds:

Total amount of funds listed in legislation: $ 15,000

This legislation (V):
Has no fiscal impact

Creates:
A negative fiscal impact in the amount of: $
vV A positive fiscal impact in the amount of: $ 15,000
Funds are budgeted.
Funds are budgeted from this (these) line item(s):
a) » $
b) > $
a) Funds originally budgeted in line item : $
Difference in budgeted funds: $
b) Funds originally budgeted in line item : $
Difference in budgeted funds: $
Funds are not budgeted.
Budget amendment required in the total amount of: $
Affected line item(s):
» 01-00-00-3005 (Advertising income — FY 2017) 15,000

>

General fund unassigned balance (after budget modification)
Enterprise unrestricted net position (after budget modification)

“ A “

Director of Finance signature certifying funds:

Page 1 of 2 AM 14-047



jbower
Text Box
Postponed to July 8, 2014

jbower
Text Box
Ratified


Attachments: Brand License Agreement Amendment Nos. 1 and 2

Summary Statement: The City and Matanuska Telephone Association (MTA) entered into a
Brand License Agreement in January 2011 to identify the Events Center as the MTA Events
Center. The initial term was five years. MTA agreed to pay the City $60,000 per year for the
naming rights to the facility and the exclusive right as the only telecommunications company
advertising in the facility.

In January 2012, the City and MTA agreed to Amendment No. 1 to the Branding Agreement.
The amendment added one year to the term, for which MTA will pay the City $10,000 for
naming rights for that sixth year of the Agreement (2016).

On May 1, 2014, the last day of former city manager Griffin’s employment, Mr. Griffin received
Amendment No. 2 from MTA. The amendment adds one year to the term of the Agreement, for
which MTA will pay the City $15,000 for naming rights for that seventh year of the Agreement
(2017).

Mr. Griffin instructed acting city manager Tom Healy to sign Amendment No. 2 and return a
signed copy to MTA. Mr. Healy did this, assuming there had been City Council action authorizing
the manager to approve the amendment. Action Memorandum No. 14-047 will ratify the acting
city manager’s approval of Amendment No. 2.

Administration recommendation: Approve Action Memorandum No. 14-047.

Page 2 of 2 AM 14-047















































